years' experience for Operation and Maintenance for Sewerage Trcatment for 

Operation and Maintenance for Sewerage Treatment Plant ia installed for B' Block of 

Chandigarh Housing Board, Sector-9, Chandigarh. 

Notice Inviting Bids on GeM Portal 

Estimated Cost: - Rs. 17,70,926/-; Earnest Money: Rs.35.500/- (Rupees Thirty Five 

Thousand Five Hundred only) shall have to be deposited online in centralized account ot 

CHB in favour of Chairman, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh: Period of 

Cornpletion: - 18 Months; Last date of submission of bid online: -01/07/2025 upto 11.00 

AM; Date of opening bid online: